# PUNJABHAI PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION GONDIA

# **INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)**

**IQAC MEETING NO.1** 

(ACADEMIC YEAR: 2010-2011)

# **MEETING NOTICE**

A Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is scheduled on 22.07.2010 at 12.00 Noon under the chairmanship of Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar in the chamber of the Principal. All members are requested to attend the meeting.

S.N.	Name of Faculty	Designation	Post
01.	Dr.K.M.Bhandarkar	Principal	Chairman
02.	Dr.B.R.Sharma	Lecturer	Coordinator
03.	Dr.R.L.Nikose	Lecturer	Member
03.	Dr.D.M.Tidke	Lecturer	Member
04.	Dr. S.R.Patil	Lecturer	Member
05.	Dr.T.D.Bhandarkar	Lecturer	Member
07.	Shri S.V.Padhye	Librarian	Member

# The agenda of Meeting:

- 1. Confirmation and signing of the resolution of the previous meeting held.
- 2. Preparation of Academic Calendar.
- 3. Discussion on various committees for National Conference
- 4. Preparation of time tables.

5. Any other subject(s) with the kind permission of permission of Chair

(Dr.B.R.Sharma)

CO-ORDINATOR Internal Quality Assurance Cell P.P College of Education Gondia (M.S.)

(Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar)

Chairman/Co-ordinator Screening Committe/IOAC P. P. College of Education

GONDIA.

# **MINUTES OF IQAC MEETING**

A Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) was held on **15.06.2019** at **12.00 Noon** under the chairmanship of Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar at Principal office.

The meeting commenced with the warm welcome by Dr.B.R.Sharma, IQAC Coordinator. The meeting started after confirmation of quorum with the permission of the chairperson. The agenda of the meeting were read by IQAC Coordinator and following resolutions were made in the meeting.

#### Agenda No.1

Minutes of the IQAC meeting held on 26.04.2010 were confirmed and finalized.

#### Agenda No.2

Academic Calendar of the year 2010-11 has been discussed. The Concerned head of academic Calendar committee have been informed to prepare the said academic Calendar.

#### Agenda No.3

The various committees were formed for the arrangement of National Conference.

#### Agenda No.4

Discussion was held on preparation of time tables for the Academic Year 2010-2011

#### Agenda No.5

Discussion was held on college website development as per NCTE and NAAC criteria.

# Agenda No.6

-----Nil-----

The meeting ended with the thanks to all members

(DrB.R.Sharma)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell
P.P College of Education
Gondia (M.S.)

TOAC SOLLOWS

(Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar)

Chairman/Co-ordinator Screening Committe/IQAC P. P. College of Education

GONTHIN

# The following members were present in the meeting

S.N.	Name of Faculty	Designation	Signature
01.	Dr.K.M.Bhandarkar	Chairman	Byrandeen,
02.	Dr.B.R.Sharma	Coordinator	Sho True
03.	Dr.R.L.Nikose	Member	Queline.
03.	Dr.D.M.Tidke	Member	Lider
04.	Dr. S.R.Patil	Member	AB57
05.	Dr.T.D.Bhandarkar	Member	Bh
07.	Shri S.V.Padhye	Member	122 miles

(Dr. B.R.Sharma)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell
P.P College of Education
Gondia (M.S.)

(Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar) Chairman/Co-ordinator Screening Committe/IQAC P. P. College of Education GONDIA.

# **PUNJABHAI PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION GONDIA**

# **INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)**

**IQAC MEETING NO.2** 

(ACADEMIC YEAR: 2010-11)

# **MEETING NOTICE**

A Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is scheduled on **28.4.2011** at **12.00 Noon** under the chairmanship of Dr. B.R.Sharma in the chamber of the Principal. All members are requested to attend the meeting.

S.N.	Name of Faculty	Designation
01.	Dr.K.M.bhandarkar	Principal Cum Chairman
02.	Dr.B.R.Sharma	Coordinator
03.	Dr.R.L.Nikose	Member
04.	Dr.D.M.Tidke	Member
05.	Dr. S.R.Patil	Member
06.	Dr.T.D.Bhandarkar	Member
07.	Shri S.V.Padhye	Member

#### The agenda of Meeting:

- 1. Confirmation and signing of the resolution of the previous meeting held.
- 2. Discussion about submission of PBAS from the teaching faculty
- 3. Discussion on Practical's of Students of B.Ed.course.
- 4. Discussion on NAAC accreditation process and subsequent preparation

5. Any other subject(s) with the kind permission of permission of Chair

(Dr. B.R.Sharma)

CO-ORDINATOR
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
P.P. College of Education
Gondia (M.S.)

I Q A C

(Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar)
Chairman/Co-ordinator
Screening Committe/IQAC
P. P. College of Education
GONDIA.

# MINUTES OF IQAC MEETING

A Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) was held on **28.04.2011** at **12.00 Noon** under the chairmanship of Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar at Principal office.

The meeting commenced with the warm welcome by Dr.B.R.Sharma IQAC Coordinator. The meeting started after confirmation of quorum with the permission of the chairperson. The agenda of the meeting were read by IQAC Coordinator and following resolutions were made in the meeting.

# Agenda No.1

Minutes of the IQAC meeting held on 22.07.2010 were confirmed and finalized.

#### Agenda No.2

It is resolved that faculties be submitted their PBAS in the office at the end of the session

#### Agenda No.3

Discussion was held on the taking of practicals of Students of B.Ed.course.

#### Agenda No.4

A review of the process of NAAC accreditation was read by the Coordinator.

# <u>Agenda No.5</u>

The meeting ended with the thanks to all members

(Dr. B.R.Sharma)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell P.P College of Education Gondia (M.S.) I Q A C POUCA TOOL

(Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar) Chairman/Co-ordinator

Screening Committe/IQAC
P. P. College of Education
GONDIA.

# The following members were present in the meeting

S.N.	Name of Faculty	Designation	Signature
01.	Dr.K.M.Bhandarkar	Chairman	Dynandieu.
02.	Dr.B.R.Sharma	Coordinator	The Pina
03.	Dr.R.L.Nikose	Member	( Relieve Jon !!!
04.	Dr.D.M.Tidke	Member	Eligh !
05.	Dr. S.R.Patil	Member	A-B-S-T
06.	Dr.T.D.Bhandarkar	Member	ABST,
07.	Shri S.V.Padhye	Member	124 with

(Dr. B.R.Sharma)

CO-ORDINATOR
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
P.P College of Education
Gondia (M.S.)

(Dr. K.M.Bhandarkar)

Chairman/Co-ordinator Screening Committe/IQAC P. P. College of Education GONDIA.